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Press to stop audio, timer,
alarms and responses

(=

Press >2s to activate
your Google Assistant




BACK

- Bluetooth pairing
3
,‘3 .................................... MIC mute/unmute

Power connector




POWER ON
@ B—




THE GOOGLE ASSISTANT
SETUP
. BOOGLE HOME



AirPlay SETUP

S

{1 Apple Home

For AirPlay 2 only users, Link Music can be setup using the
Apple Home app.

1. Open the Home app, tap €9, then tap Add Accessory.
2. Tap Don’t have a Code or Can’t Scan, then tap the speaker.
3. Wait for your speaker to be added.
Give your speaker a name and choose a room where it's located.
4. Tap Done.






TEGH SPEC

TRANSDUCER:

OUTPUT POWER:
FREQUENCY RESPONSE:
SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO:
POWER INPUT:
WIRELESS NETWORK:
BLUETOOTH VERSION:

BLUETOOTH TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY RANGE:

BLUETOOTH TRANSMITTER POWER:
BLUETOOTH TRANSMITTER MODULATION:
56 WI-FI TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY RANGE:

56 WI-FI TRANSMITTER POWER:

1X64MM

1X 20W RMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

>80DB

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5GHZ)
42

2402 - 2480MHZ

<120BM

GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

5.150~5.350GHZ, 5.470~5.7256HZ,

5.725~5.8256HZ
<20DBM (EIRP)

56 WI-FI MODULATION:
56 WI-FI NETWORK COMPATIBILITY:

2.4G WI-FI TRANSMITTER FREQUENCY RANGE:

2.4G WI-FI TRANSMITTER POWER:
2.4G WI-FI MODULATION:

2.4 WI-FI NETWORK COMPATIBILITY:
SUPPORTED AUDIO FORMATS:

DIMENSIONS (DIA X H):
WEIGHT:

OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11A/N/AC

2412 — 2472MHZ (2.AGHZ ISM BAND, USA
11CHANNELS, EUROPE AND OTHERS 13
CHANNELS)

<19DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 160AM,
640AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, OPUS

112X 134 MM
7306



DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN / FRONT & TOP (Lyser op, nar den er aktiv / Tryk for at stoppe Iyd, timer,
alarmer og svar / Tryk i >2 sek for at aktivere din Google Assistant) / BAGSIDEN (Bluetooth-
pardannelse / SI& mikrofon til/fra / Stromforbinder) / TENDT / INDSTIL GOOGLE ASSISTANT
(Dovnload Google Home-appen og installer it Link Music.) / INDSTIL AIRPLAY (Kun tl Airplay
2-brugere, Link Music kan indstiles i Apple Home-appen. / 1. Aben Home-appen, tryk €,
tryk derefter p3 Tilfoj tlbehor. / 2. Tryk pé Har du ingen kode eller Kan du ikke scanne?,
tryk derefter pa hojtaleren. / 3. Vent pd, at din hojtaler tifajes. / Giv din hojtaler et navn, og
veelg et rum, hvor den er placeret. / 4. Tryk pa Udfort) / NULSTIL HOJTALER / TEKNISKE
SPECIFIKATIONER

TRANSDUCER:
UDGANGSEFFEKT:
FREKVENSOMRADE:
SIGNALTL-STJ-FORKOLD:
STROMINDGANG:

TRADLOST NETV/ERK:
BLUETOOTH-VERSION:
FREKVENSOMRADE FOR BLUETOOTH-
TRANSMITTER:
BLUETOOTH-SENDEEFFEKT:
BLUETOOTH-SENDEMODULATION:

1X64 MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

8008

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5 GHZ)

2402 - 2480 MHZ

<12 0BM

GFSK, /4 DAPSK, 8DPSK
5,150~5,350 GHZ, 5,470~5,725 GHZ,

56 WI-FI-SENDEEFFEKT:
56 WI-FI-MODULATION:
56 WI-FI-NETV/ERKSKOMPATIBILITET:

FREKVENSOMRADE FOR 2,4 WI-FI-SENDER:

2,46 WI-FI-SENDEEFFEKT:

2,46 WI-FI-MODULATION:
2,46 WI-FI-NETV/ERKSKOMPATIBILITET:

UNDERSTOTTEDE LYDFORMATER:
MAL (DIA X H:
VIEGT:

<200BM ERP)

OFOM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802,11 A/N/AC

2412-2472 MHZ (24 GH ISM-BAND, USA
1TKANALER, EUROPA 0G ANDRE STEDER
T3KANALER)

<19 DBM (ERP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,

T60AN, B40AM

IEEE 802.11B/6/N

HE-ARC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCAD,
FLAG,0PUS

112X 134 MM

7306

DE
VERPACKUNGSINHALT / VORDER- UND OBERSEITE (Leuchtet, wenn aktiv / Driicke dies zum
Ausschalten von Ton, Timer, Alarmen und Antworten / Driicke diese Taste >2 Sek., um
den Google Assistant zu aktivieren) / RUCKSEITE (Bluetooth-Kopplung / Mikro stumm/
Stummschaltung aufheben / Stromanschluss) / EINSCHALTEN / EINRICHTUNG VON GOOGLE
ASSISTANT (Lade die Google Home App herunter und richte den Link Music ein.) / EINRICHTUNG
ON AIRPIAY (Der Link Music kann iber e Apple Home App eingerichtet werden, die gilt nur fiir
Benumvven HitPlay 2./ 1 Offne die Home App tppe auf @, dann auf Zubehr hinzuiigen. /
d d: if den Lautsprecher.
/S,Wav(e, bis der Lautsprecher hinzugefiigt ist. / Gib dem Laut einen Namen und wahle den
Raum, in dem er sich befindet. / 4. Tippe auf Fertig.) / LAUTSPRECHER ZURUCKSETZEN /

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA / PARTE FRONTAL Y SUPERIOR (Encendido cuando esté activo / Pulsar
para detener el sonido, el temporizador, las alarmas y las respuestas / Pulsar >2 s para activar
el Asistente de Google) / PARTE POSTERIOR (Emparejamiento Bluetooth / Silenciar/reactivar el
‘micréfono / Conector de alimentacidn) / ENCENDIDO / CONFIGURACIGN DEL ASISTENTE DE GOOGLE
{Desarga a placn Googe Home y configua e Lk Musc) / CONFIGURACION DE AIRPLAY

de AirPlay 2solamente, Link Music desde la aplcacién Apple

Home./1 Abela aplacion Aple Home, toca €, ontinuacn, oc A accesoro./ 2

i i , toca el altavoz. /

3. Espera a que se agregue el altavoz. / Asigna un nombre al altavoz y selecciona la sala donde
se encuentra. /4. Toca Terminado.) / RESTABLECER EL ALTAVOZ / ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

‘TECHNISCHE DATEN

SCHALLGEBER:

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG:
FREQUENZBEREICH:

RAUSCHABSTAND:

STROMVERSORGUNG:

WLAN-NETZWERK:
BLUETOOTH-VERSION:
FREQUENZBEREICH FUR DIE BLUETOOTH-
UBERTRAGUNG:
BLUETOOTH-UBERTRAGUNGSLEISTUNG:
BLUETOOTH-UBERTRAGUNGSMODULATION:

56 WLAN-UBERTRAGUNGSFREQUENZBEREICH:

56 WLAN-UBERTRAGUNGSLEISTUNG:
56 WLAN-MODULATION:
56 WLAN-NETZWERKKOMPATIBILITAT:

246WLAN-
UBERTRAGUNGSFREQUENZBEREICH:
2,46 WLAN-UBERTRAGUNGSLEISTUNG:
2,46-WLAN-MODULATION:

2,46 WLAN-NETZWERKKOMPATIBILITAT:

UNTERSTUTZTE AUDIO-FORMATE:
ABMESSUNGEN (DURCHM. X HOHE):
GEWICHT:

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

B0HZ - 20KHZ

>800B

100-240V~ 50/60HZ
802.11A/B/6/N/AC (2.4/56H7)
42

2402-2480MHZ

<1208M

GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

5,150-5,3506HZ, 5,470-5,7256HZ,
5,725-5,8266HZ

<20DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11A/N/AC

2412-2472MHZ (2.46HZ ISM-BAND, USA

11 KANALE, EUROPA UND ANDERE LANDER
13KANALE)

<130BM (EIRP)

(OFDM,DSSS, DBPSK, DPSK, CCK, 1B0AM, 640AM
IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, 0PUS

12X 134MM

7306

TRANSDUCTOR:

POTENCIA DE SALIDA:

RESPUESTA EN FRECUENCIAS:

RELACION SENAL-RUIDO:

ENTRADA DE ALIMENTACIGN:

RED INALAMBRICA:

VERSION DE BLUETOOTH:

INTERVALO DE FRECUENCIAS DEL
TRANSMISOR BLUETOOTH:

POTENCIA DEL TRANSMISOR BLUETOOTH:

MODULACION DEL TRANSMISOR BLUETOOTH:

INTERVALO DE FRECUENCIAS DEL
TRANSMISOR WI-FI 56:

POTENCIA DEL TRANSMISOR WI-Fl 56:
'MODULAGIGN DE WI-Fi 56:
COMPATIBILIDAD DE RED WI-FI 56:

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

8008

100-240V - 50/60 HZ
802.11A/B/6/N/AC (2.4/5 6HZ)

2402 - 2480NHZ
<1208M

GFSK, /4 DUPSK, BDPSK

5150 ~ 5350 GHZ, 5470 ~ 5726 GHZ,
5725~ 5625 GHZ

<20 0BM ERP)

OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 640AM, 2560AM
JEEE 802,11 A/N/AC

2412~ 2472 NHZ (BANDAISW 24 6HZ,

FRECUENCIAS DEL
TRANSMISOR WI-FI 2.4G:
POTENCIA DEL TRANSMISOR WI-FI 2,4 6:

'MODULACIGN DE WI-F1 2,46:
COMPATIBILIDAD DE LA RED WI-FI2,46:

FORMATOS DE AUDIO COMPATIBLES:
DIMENSIONES (DIAM. X AL):
PESO:

11CANALES, EUROPA Y
OTROS PAISES: 13 CANALES)

<19 DBM (ERIP)

OFDM,DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,

160AM, G40AM

IEEE 802.11B/6/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCA),
FLAC,0PUS

112X 134 MM

7306



R

CONTENU DE LA BOITE / AVANT ET DESSUS (Allumé si actif / Appuyez pour arréter Iaudio, les
minuteurs, s alarmes et les réponses / Appuyez > 25 pour activer your Assistant Google)
/D08 Uumelage Bluetooth / Couper/rétablir micro / Connecteur de puissance) / MARCHE /
CONFIGURATION DE LASSISTANT GOOGLE (Téléchargez I'application Google Home et configurez
votre Link Music.) / CONFIGURATION D'AIRPLAY (Pour les utilisateurs uniquement d'AirPlay 2, Link
Music peut étre configuré via [application Apple Home. / 1. Ouvrez [application Home, appuyez
sur @), puis appuyez sur Ajouter un accessoire. / 2. Appuyez sur Je n'ai pas de code ou Je
e peux pas numériser, puis appuyez sur lenceinte. / 3. Attendez que [enceinte soit ajoutée.
/ Attribuez un nom a votre enceinte et choisissez la piéce oi elle se trouve. / 4. Appuyez sur

I

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE / PARTE FRONTALE E SUPERIORE (Si accende quando attivo /
Premere per interrompere Iaudio, i timer, i allarmi e le risposte / Premere >2s per attivare
I'Assistente Google.) / DIETRO (Abbinamento Bluetooth / mic silenziato/attivo / Connettore
alimentazione) / ACCENSIONE / IMPOSTAZIONE ASSISTENTE GOOGLE (Scarica Iapplicazione
Google Home e imposta il tuo Link Music) / IMPOSTAZIONE AIRPIAY (Solo per gli utenti di
AitPlay 2, Link Music pub essere configurato utlizando Iapplicazione Apple Home. / 1. Apri
I'applicazione Casa, tocca €, quindi tocca Aggiungi accessorio. / 2. Tocca Non hai il codice o
non puoi scansionarlo?, quindi tocca lo speaker. / 3. Attendi che 'altoparlante venga aggiunto.
/ Dai un nome al tuo speaker e scegli la stanza dove si trova. / 4. Tocca Fatto.) / RESET DELLO

N

VERPPAKKINGSINHOUD / VOOR EN BOVEN (Licht op tijdens gebruik / Druk om de audio, timer,
alarmen en respons te stoppen / Druk op >2 seconden om Google Assistent te activeren) /
ACHTER (@lutottoppeling / Micfoan dempen/ischoleen / Voedgszanslting) /
INSCHAKELEN / GOOGLE ASSISTENT INSTALLATIE

Link Music.) / AIRPLAY INSTALLATIE [AlvPIayZ -gebruikers kunnen llnk Music lnsla\leven metde
Apple Home-app./ 1
/2.Tik op Ik heb geen code of Ik kan niet scannen en tik op luidspreker. / 3. Wacht mdat
de luidspreker is toegevoegd. / Geef de luidspreker een naam en ies een kamer waar deze is
qeplaatst. / 4.Tik op Klaar.) / RESET DE LUIDSPREKER / TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE

Terminer.) / REINIIALISER LENCEINTE / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

HAUT-PARLEUR :

PUISSANCE DE SORTIE :

REPONSE EN FREQUENCE :

RAPPORT SIGNAL SUR BRUIT :

ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE :

RESEAU SANS FIL:

VERSION BLUETOOTH :

PLAGE DE FREQUENCES DE L'EMETTEUR
TOOTH:

PUISSANCE DE L'EMETTEUR BLUETOOTH :

MODULATION DE L' EMETTEUR BLUETOOTH :

PLAGE DE FREQUENCES DE L'EMETTEUR
WI-FI56:

PUISSANCE DE L'EMETTEUR WI-FI 56 :
MODULATION WI-FI 56 :

COMPATIBILITE RESEAU WI-FI 56 :
PLAGE I]E FHEI]UENDES DEL'EMETTEUR

PUISSANEE DE L'EMETTEUR WI-FI 246 :

MODULATION WI-FI 2.46:
COMPATIBILITE RESEAU WI-FI 2.46 -

FORMATS AUDIO RECONNUS :
DIMENSIONS (DIA X H) :
POIDS :

1XB4MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ-20KHZ

>800B

100-240V - 50/60 HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5 GHD)
42

2402 - 2480 MHZ

<120BM

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8PSK.

5,150~ 5,350 GHZ, 5,470 ~ 5,725 GHZ,
6,725~ 5,825 GHZ

<20 DBM (PAR)

OFDM, BPSK, OPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11 A/N/AC

2412 - 2472 MHZ (BANDE ISM 2.4 GHZ, USA
11CANAUX, EUROPE ET AUTRES 13 CANAUX)
<19 DBM (PAR)

0FDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DPSK, CCK,

160AM, B40AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCMD),
FLAC, OPUS

112X 134 MM

7306

SPEAKER / SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

TRASDUTTORE:

POTENZA IN USCITA:

RISPOSTA IN FREQUENZA:
RAPPORTO SEGNALE-RUMORE:
ALIMENTAZIONE IN INGRESSO:
RETE WIRELESS:

VERSIONE BLUETOOTH:
INTERVALLO DI FREQUENZA DEL
TRASMETTITORE BLUETOOTH:

POTENZA DEL TRASMETTITORE BLUETOOTH:

MODULAZIONE DEL TRASMETTITORE
BLUETOOTH:

INTERVALLO DI FREQUENZA DEL
TRASMETTITORE WI-FI 56:

POTENZA DEL TRASMETTITORE WI-FI 56:
MODULAZIONE WI-FI 56:

COMPATIBILITA DI RETE WI-FI 56:
INTERVALLO DI FREQUENZA DEL
TRASMETTITORE WI-FI 2.46:

POTENZA DEL TRASMETTITORE WI-FI 2.46:

MODULAZIONE WI-FI 2.46:
COMPATIBILITA DI RETE WI-FI 2.46:

FORMATI AUDIO SUPPORTATI:
DIMENSIONI (DIAM. X ALT.):
PESO:

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

B0HZ - 20KHZ

>B0DB

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/6/N/AC (2.4/56H)
42

2402 - 2480MHZ
<120BM

GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

5.160~5.3606HZ, 5.470~5.7250Hz,
5.725-5,8256H2

<20DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, OPSK, 160AM, B40AM, 2560AM
[EEE 802.11A/N/AC

2412~ 2472MHZ (2.4GHZ BANDA ISM, USA
11CANALI, EUROPA E ALTRI 13 CANALD
<130BM (EIRP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,

‘160AM, B40AM

IEEE 802.118/6/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, 0PUS

112X 134 MM

7306

TRANSDUCER:
UITGANGSVERMOGEN:
FREQUENTIEBEREIK:
SIGNAAL-RUISVERHOUDING:
VOEDING:

DRAADLOOS NETWERK:
BLUETOOTH-VERSIE:

BLUETOOTH ZENDER FREQUENTIEBEREIK:

BLUETOOTH ZENDERVERMOGEN:
BLUETOOTH ZENDERMODULATIE:

56 WI-FI ZENDFREQUENTIEBEREIK:
56 WI-FI ZENDERVERMOGEN:

56 WI-FI MODULATIE:

56 WI-FI NETWERKCOMPATIBILITEIT:

2.46 WI-FI ZENDFREQUENTIEBEREIK:
2.46 WI-FI ZENDERVERMOGEN:

2.46 WI-FI MODULATIE:
2.46 WI-FI NETWERKCOMPATIBILITEIT:

ONDERSTEUNDE AUDIOFORMATEN:
DIMENSIES (DIAMETER X H):
GEWICHT:

1X64MM

1X 20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

8008

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/6/N/AC (2.4/56H)

42

2402 - 2480MHZ

<120BM

GFSK, /4 DAPSK, BPSK

5.150~5.3506HZ, 5.470~5.7256HZ,
5.725-5.8256H

<200BM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 80211 A/N/AC

2412 - 2472MHZ (2.4GHZ 1SM BAND, VS
11KANALEN, EUROPA EN ANDERE LANDEN
13KANALEN)

<19DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DAPSK, CCK,

160AM, 640AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, OPUS

112X 134 MM

7306



INNHOLD | ESKEN / FORSIDEN 06 BVERST (Lyser opp nér aktiv / Trykk for & stoppe lyd, tidtaker,
alarmer og respons / Trykk i over 2 sekunder for & akivere Google Assistant) / TILBAKE
(Bluetooth-paring / Demp/opphev demping av mikiofonen / Stromkontakt) / STROM PA /
OPPSETT FOR GOOGLE ASSISTANT (Last ned Google Home-appen og sett opp Link Music) /
OPPSETT FOR AIRPLAY (Brukere av AiPlay 2 kan sette opp Link Music via Apple Home-appen.
/1. Rpne Home-appen, trykk p3 @ og trykk sé pa Legg til tilbehor. / 2. Trykk pé Har ikke
en kode eller Kan ikke skanne og trykk pd hoyttaleren. / 3. Vent til hoyttaleren er lagt til. /

PL

ZAWARTOSE ZESTAWU / PRZOD | TVE (Swieca, gdy urzadzenie jest aktywne / Nacisnij, aby
zatrzymac odtwarzanie dawieku, zegar, alarmy i odpowiedzi / Nacisnj > 25, aby aktywowac
funkdg Google Assistant) / TVE (Parowanie Bluetooth / Wycisz/anuluj wyciszenie mikrofonu /
Hacze zasilania) / WE. ZASILANIA / KONFIGURACIA GODGLE ASSISTANT (Pobierz aplikacje Google
Home i skonfiguruj Link Music.) / KONFIGURACIA AIRPLAY (W przypadku AirPlay 2 urzadzenie
Link Musi mozna skonfigurowac za pomocg aplikacji Apple Home. / 1. Otworz aplikacje Home,
stuknij gwiazdke (€2), a nastepnie stuknij Dodaj akcesorium. / 2. Stuknij Nie mam kodu lub

PT

0 QUE ESTA INCLUIDO / FRENTE E TOPO (lumina-se quando ativo / Prima para parar o dudio,
o temporizador, os alarmes e as vespams/ pima durante > 25 para ativar o seu Assistente
Google) / TRASEIRA som / Conector de pc(en(la]
/LIGAR A Transfi el

seu Link Music) / CONFIGURAGAO DO AIRPIAY (Apenas para utilizadores do AirPlay 2, o Link Music
pode ser configurado utilizando a aplicagao Apple Home. / 1. Abra a aplicagio Pégina inicial,
toque em € e toque em Adicionar Acessorio. / 2. Toque em Nao tem um codigo ou Nao é

Gi hoyttaleren et navn og velg hvilket rom den er i. / 4, Trykk pa Ferdig.) / TILBAKESTILL

HOYTTALER / TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER
TRANSDUSER:

UTGANGSEFFEKT:

FREKVENSRESPONS:
SIGNAL/STOYFORHOLD:

STROMINNTAK:

TRADLOST NETTVERK:
BLUETOOTH-VERSION:

BLUETOOTH-SENDERENS FREKVENSOMRADE:

BLUETOOTH-SENDERENS STROM:
BLUETOOTH-SENDERENS MODULASION:

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

>B0DB

100240V - 50/60 HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5 GHD)

2402 - 2480 MHZ

<12 0BM

GFSK, n/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK.

5, 15[] 5 350 GNZ 5,470-5,725 GHZ,

56 WI-FI-SENDEREFFEKT:
56 WI-FI-MODULASJON:
56 WI-FI-NETTVERKSKOMPATIBILITET:

FREKVENSOMRADE FOR WI-FI-SENDER:
2.46 WI-FI-SENDEREFFEKT:

2,46 WI-FI-MODULASJON:
2,46 WI-FI-NETTVERKSKOMPATIBILITET:

STOTTEDE LYDFORMATER:
MALDXH):
VEKT:

<Zﬂ DBM [EIRP]

OFDM, BPSK, GPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11 A/N/AC

2412 - 2472 MHZ (2.4GHZ ISM BAND, USA 11
KANALER, EUROPA 0G ANDRE 13 KANALER)
<19 DBM (EIRP)

0FDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DAPSK, CCK,

160AM, B40AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, OPUS

112X 134 MM

7306

Nie moge skanowat, a nasepie stui gosni./ 3 Pn(zeka na dodanie gloika. / Wpisz
)

possvldigtalzar, e seuida, toquenaltflnte. 3. Aguardeaté ueoseualtanescia

dla glosnika i wybierz dla niego adl(mnadn/ a
/ DANE TECHNICZNE Tog! dluido.) / ANTE TECNICA
PRZETWORNIK: 1X64MM TRANSDUTOR: 1X64MM
MOC WYJSCIOWA: 1X20WRMS POTENCIA DE SAIDA: 1X20WRMS
PASMO PRZENOSZENIA: 60HZ - 20KHZ RESPOSTA DE FREQUENCIA: B0HZ - 20KHZ
STOSUNEK SYGNALU DO SZUMU: >800B RELAGAO SINAL/RUIDO: >800B
ZACZA WEISCIOWE ZASILANIA: 100-240V-50/60 HZ ENTRADA DE ALIMENTAGAD: 100 - 240V ~ -50/60 HZ
SIEC BEZPRZEWODOWA: 802.11A/B/6/N/AC (2,4/5 GHD) REDE SEM FIOS: 802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2,4/5 GHD)
WERSJA BLUETOOTH: VERSAO BLUETOOTH:

'ZAKRES CZESTOTLIWOSCI NADAINIKA
BLUETOOTH:

MOC NADAJNIKA BLUETOOTH:
MODULACJA NADAINIKA BLUETOOTH:

ZAKRES CZESTOTLIWOSCI WI-FI DLA 5 GHZ:
MOC NADAINIKA 5 GHZ WI-Fl:
MODULACJA DLA 5 GHZ WI-Fl:

'ZGODNOSC ZE STANDARDEM WI-FI DLA 5 GHZ:

'ZAKRES CZESTOTLIWOSCI NADAINIKA
2,4 GHZ WI-FI:
MOC NADAINIKA WI-FI DLA 2,4 GHZ:

MODULACJA DLA 2,4 GHZ WI-Fi:
'ZGODNOSC ZE STANDARDEM WI-FI 2,4 GHZ:

OBSLUGIWANE FORMATY AUDIO:
WYMIARY (SR. X WYS.):
MASA:

2402 - 2480 MHZ

<1208M

GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

5,160~5,3506HZ, 5,470~5,725 GHZ,
5,725-5,825 GHZ

<20 DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, OPSK, 160AM, B40AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11N/AC

2412 - 2472MHZ 2 4 GHZ W PASMIE

ISM, 11KANALOW W USA, 13 KANALOW W
EUROPIE | INNYCH)

<19 DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,

‘160AM, 640AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, 0PUS

12X 134MM

7306

INTERVALO DE FREQUENCIA DO TRANSMISSOR
BLUETOOTH:

POTENCIA DO TRANSMISSOR BLUETOOTH:
MODULAGAD DO TRANSMISSOR BLUETOOTH:
INTERVALO DE FREQUENCIAS DE
TRANSMISSAO DE WI-FI 5 G:

POTENCIA DE TRANSMISSAO DE WI-FI 56:
MODULAGAO WI-FI 56:

COMPATIBILIDADE DE REDE WI-FI 56:
INTERVALO DE FREQUENCIAS DO
TRANSMISSOR DE WI-FI 2,4 G:

POTENCIA DE TRANSMISSAO DE WI-FI 2,4 6:

MODULAGAD WI-FI 2.4 6:
COMPATIBILIDADE DE REDE WI-Fl 2,4 G:

FORMATOS DE AUDIO SUPORTADO:
DIMENSOES (DIAM. X A):
PESO:

2402- 2480 MHZ
<1208M

GFSK, /4 DUPSK, BDPSK

5,150~ 5:350 GHZ, 5,470~ 5,725 GHZ,
57255825 GHZ

<200BM (ERP)

OFOM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 64QAM, 2560AM
IEEE 802,11 A/N/AC

2412~ 2472 NHZ (BANDAISM 2.4 6Z, 11
CANAIS EUA, 13 CANAIS EUROPA E OUTROS)
<19 0BM (EIRP)

OFDM, 0SS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,

160AM, 640AM

IEEE 802.11B/6/N

HE-ARC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCMD,
FLAC,0PUS

112X 134 MM

7306



RU
KOMNAEKTAKA / MEPEAHAR W BEPXHAR MAHENb (Topur, oraa KTHENDOEZHO 1 Hamure,
Taiimep, 6 2cexywn, urofei
akTuBupoarb Google Assistant) / HABADL (Conpsikenue Bluetooth / BbikniouuTb/BKAiouiT
38yK MUKpOGoHa / Pasbem niakias) / ATAHWE BKKOYEHO / HACTPOIKA GOOGLE ASSISTANT
(Ckavaiite npunoxeye Google Home w Hactpoiite Link Music) / HACTPOMKA AIRPIAY CTonsko
A nons3osareneit: AirPlay:Link Music MoXHo KacTpoWTb C nowmousio npwnoxekis Apple Home.
/1. Otkpoitre npunoxese Home, Haxmure ©, 3atem HaxmiTe [lo6aguT akceccyap. / 2.
Haxowire Her kopa uni 3. flokimecs

RoBasnenns Konowkw. / flaiiTe caoeii KONOHKe UMA W BbiGEPUTE NOMelLEHHe, B KOTOPOM OHa
]

pacronoxena. /4.
MPEOBPA3OBATE/b:
BbIXOAHAA MOLLHOCTb:

SOOEKTHBHbIA PABOUHT MANA3DH YACTOT:

KOIQOULMEHT (CHTHAN-LLYM»:

MOTPEB/IAEMAA MOLUHOCTD:

BECTPOBOAHAA CETb:

BEPCHA BLUETOOTH:

YACTOTHbII AMANASOH NEPEAATYHKA
LUETOOTH:

MOLLHOCTb MEPEJATYMKA BLUETOOTH:
MOQYNALYA NEPEAATYMKA BLUETOOTH:
YACTOTHbII AMATASOH NEPEAATUHKA

56 WI-FI:

MOLLHOCTb NEPEAATHHKA 56 WI-Fl:
MOAY/IALNA 56 WI-FI:

CTAHAAPT COBMECTUMOCTH CETH 56 WI-FI:

YACTOTHbII AMANASOH NEPEAATYHKA
246 WI-Fl:
MOLLHOCTb NEPENATYMKA 2.46 WI-FI:

MORYNALIAA 2.46 WI-Fl:
CTAHQIAPT COBMECTHMOCTH CETH 2.4G WI-FI:

MOAAEPXVBAEMBIE AYAMO-DOPMATbI:
TABAPYTGI (AUAMETP X BbICOTA):

1X64 MM

1X 20 BT CPEMHEKBALLP.
60TL-20Kr

>80 16

100-2408,50/60T1Ll
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5TL)
42

2402 - 2480 MLl
<12 [16/MBT
GFSK, /4 DAPSK, BPSK

5,150~5,350 T, 5,725~5,825 1L

<20 [15/MBT (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 80211 A/N/AC

24122472 MU (2.4 TTU IMAMASOHA
1M, B CLUA 11KAHA/IOB, B EBPOIE
[IPYTUX CTPAHAX 13 KAHANOB)

<19 [16/MBT (ERIP)

OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DPSK, CCK,

160AM, 640AM

IEEE 802.11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, OPUS

112X 134MM

7301

N

DETTA FINNS | LADAN / FRAM OCH BVERDEL (Lyser vid aktiv drift/ Tryck for att stoppa ljud,
timer, larm och svar) / Tryck i > 2 sekunder for att aktivera din Google Assistant) / BAK
(Bluetooth-parkoppling / Mik Ljud av/Ljud pa / Stromkontakt) / STARTA UPP / GOOGLE
ASSISTANT INSTALLNINGAR (Ladda ned appen Google Home och stall in Link Music.) / AIRPIAY
INSTALLI irPlay 2 Link Musicendast Apple Home.
/1. Oppna appen He, tryck pa €3, tryck sedan pa Lgg till tillbehr. / 2. Tryck pa Jag har
ingen kod eller Kan inte skanna, tryck sedan p3 hogtalaren. / 3. Vanta pd att din hagtalare
Tsggs till. / Ge din hagtalare ett namn och valj rummet dar den finns. / 4. Tryck pé Klar.) /
ATERSTALL HOGTALARE / TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

TRANSDUKTOR: 1XB4MM

UTGANGSSTROM: 1X20WRMS
FREKVENSATERGIVNING: B0HZ - 20KHZ
SIGNALTILL-BRUS-FORHALLANDE: >800B

STROMINGANG: 100240V, 50/60 HZ
TRADLOST NATVERK: 80211A/B/6/N/AC (2.4 / 5 GHZ)
BLUETOOTH-VERSION: 42

BLUETOOTH-SANDARENS FREKVENSOMFANG: 2402 - 2480 MHZ
BLUETOOTH-SANDARSTROM: <1208M

BLUETOOTH-SANDARENS MODULERING: GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
5,160 ~ 5,350 GHZ, 5,470 ~ 5,725 BHZ,

56 WI-FI SANDARFREKVENSINTERVALL: 5,725~ 5,825 GHZ

56 WI-FI SANDARSTROM: <20 DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK, OPSK, 16 QAM, 64 QAM,
5 6 WI-FI MODULERING: 256 0AM
56 WI-FI NATVERKSKOMPATIBILITET: IEEE 802,11 A/N/AC

2412 - 2472 MHZ (2,4 GHZ ISM-BAND,
USA 11KANALER, EUROPA OCH OVRIGA

2,46 WI-FI SANDARFREKVENSINTERVALL: 13 KANALER)
2,46 WI-FI SANDARSTROM: <19DBM (ERIP)
OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,
2,46 WI-FI MODULERING: 160AM, B40AM
2,46 WI-FI NATVERKSKOMPATIBILITET: IEEE 802,11B/G/N

HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
LJUDFORMAT SOM STODS: C. 0PUS
DIMENSIONER (DIA X H): 112X 134MM

7306

P

EfiG / 7OV kv T (PO TEOS ARy /LT,

T Y= TI—L LRAKRVRZILHFET / murwn
CO0GLE ASSSTANTASE 301 2D £9) / B BLUETOOTHA 7% / 912
DZa—N/Za— MR/ BIR 2702/ BIFA / C00GLE ASSISTANT
DRE GO0GLEHIME T 7 % A5 > O — KLU TUNKMISCE SR E L 5951/
ARPIVODERTE (ARPLAY 20D L — 4 — (D572 13 ¥ APPLE HOME 77 7 % fE >
TUNKMUSCZERE S B LATEH T, / HMEF TUZBLT, O% R
YL RICT7 I UDEBM 22y T LET, /20— FE#H>T
WBW FBRF v TEERAEZYIL ENNDRE—N—

EZYTLET, / 3IAL—H—PBIMITNBDERF TR TL)
=N~ EFIE I TRET 2L —LERATE S
AIRTERZYTLTET V) RE—h—% )ty b/ &l

FoYRFa——

LR A=
BLUETOOTH/ X\ —3>:

BLUETOOTHI5 > R S 42— e

BUETOOTHR 5> 23y 21t A1
BUUETOOTH R 5> 2 3y 52— 2548
SIS YRS 5 FRH
BN YRSy E— A

56U n*vw JIZHIS:

2U6WRNS YRSy 8 —EIREEE:
2TV RIYE— 1T

246WHZEER

2UUHRY R T—F IR

MG BA—T14 T4 =Tk
Tk (EENED):

B8

GAMMX 1

20WX 1RMS

60HZ~20KHZ

80088

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/56H)

42
2402~ 2480MHZ

T20BMR

GFSK. /4 DOPSK. BDPSK

5,150 5,350 GHZ, 5470 ~ 5.725 6HZ
200BM (EIRP) K35

OFDM, BPSK« QPSK., 160AM, 640AM,
2560AM

IEEE 802,11 A/N/AC

2412~24T2MHE (24GHZISM/ N >
ROUSATIF v >3 3—0w/%
LEDDHE 13F v RIL)
19DBMCEIRP)A 785

OFDM. DSSS. DBPSK DOPSK CCK«
160AM. B4QAM

IEEE 802.11B/6/N

HE-AAG. LC-AAC, MP3. VORBIS,
WAVILPCND. FLAC OPUS

112X 134MM

7306



Ko

THE /M6 M@ A 20| HE/ 2|2 Elo|n|, ¢ 9! %ag
YX|sf2{H =FLICL / 2% 04 =2f CO00LE AsSSTANT Etdsh /
(BLUETOOTH 1 0f2 / nrmq S274/827 SiH/ HE HUE)/ Hal 947I /
GOOGLE ASSISTANT 3% (6006LE & S CH22 =511 LNK MUSCS HFetLich
7 NRPIAY A1 (ARPLAY 22 AF2SH= ZR APPLE S O 2 LINK MISLS AR EH
£ ABLICE/1 B YS E0 O 2 +2 O3, AMIME| 718 FEUCH
/2 R0} AL AT 2 GiALINE 2 T2 AUBHE L/
3 ALFE 27150712 JITHEILICE / ATJ3 0SS A|Reha ATAsk
HiA €l FA S MEBLICE /4 @2 S S EUICH/ AL HEE/ 71E MY

ety 1XG4MM

=2 1X20WAMS
Fots SE: 60HZ~20KHZ

Mz o FSH|: ~B0DB

el e 100-240V, 50/60HZ

SMUESI: 802.11A/B/G/N/AC(2.4/56HD)
BLUETOOTH EH F: :

BLUETOOTH &-417| T 89l 2,402-2480MHZ

BLUETOOTH £417| Z24: <1208M

BLUETOOTH &-17] GFSK, n/4DOPSK, 8DPSK
5.150-5,3506H. 5.470-5 6506HZ,

56 WI-FI &417| F=Itx 2| 5.725~5 8256HZ

SEW-FISAY| E: <200BM(EIRP)
I EES OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
S6WI-FI L EX S S8y IEEE 80211 A/N/AC

24122 4TINHI2 AGHZ ISM P E,
0= 10 e, R U IIEH XY
246WIHA S 217 0k e 137 242

246U S A7 5 <190BMIEIRP)
OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,
246 WA ZE: 160AM, G40AM
206WHIHIE 9|3 S3HY: IEEE 802.118/6/N
HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAVILPCMD,
|2lEl= r|2 HAl: FLAC, 0PUS
== ZxE0D: 112X 134MM
22 7306

w
BRI/ EEATRE (RRBREES /IR T IR S LS
528, SRRV / SR Mt 2 70 1 LLEFR GOOGLE ASSSTANT, )/ fﬁﬁ
UEEESF A / 25 AS E/AUKIE / WIREHES) / 3B / G006l
ASSISTANT 3 7 (T~ 5§, GOOGLE HOME FEE FR A2 38030 38 72 LINK MUSIC. )/ AIRPIAY 32 T
(PR ARPLAY 2 5 F3E , LINK MUSIC =] 653 APPLE Hnmtﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁnﬁﬁu%
/15T R HOME FEFBFE L, 8248 ©, 7715 EC4E ADD ACCESSORY (3TIEBI+) o /
2 455 DON' THAVE A CODE (3R 75 1{E%) B CAN' TSCAN (S 1B48) , ATRECHE
B, / 3. SREII0 TS, / BHI0 R E—ER T8, AREEERT
BRBYVES . / 4. 4545 DONE (SERR) o)/ EERR MU / B TR

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

>8008

100-240V-50/60HZ

802.11A/B/G/N/AC (24/56HD)

i
g%ﬁi’wﬁ$ﬂ§ 2402~ 2480MHZ
BF <1208M
ﬁ?ﬁﬁvﬂ.ﬂﬂ. GFSK. n/4-DQPSK. 80PSK

5,150 ~5.3506HZ. 5.470 ~ 5.7256HZ.,
56 WI-FI ST SRREE - 57255825642
56 WI-FI S 53180 <20DBM (EIRP)

OFDM, BPSK., OPSK. 160AM, B40AM.
56W-FI 35 60AM
56 WH-F BB IR 2 IEEE 802,11 A/N/AG
2412~ 24T2MHZ (246HZ ISM B
SEE 11ESFE. BUNFED
13 {EISRIE)
<190BM (ERP)
OFDM, DSSS. DBPSK. DOPSK. CCK«

246 WHFI ST SRR ABE
246WH B2 5T THER

246 WA R 160AM, 640AM
246WH ABREAERE EEE 802.11B/6/N
HE-AAC. LC-AAC. MP3. VORBIS. WAV
FREOHEAHER: (LPCM). FLAG. OPUS
R (EEX®E): 112X 134MM
EBE: 7306

ISIKOTAK / DEPAN & ATAS (Menyala saat aktif / Tekan untuk mematikan audio, timer, alarm,

dan respons / Tekan >2d untuk mengaktifkan Asisten Google) / BELAKANG (Penyambungan

Bluetooth / M\km!on dlblsukanldmya\akan / Koneklor daya) / MENYALA / PENGATURAN
W

Link Music Anda.) / PENGATURAN

AIRPLAY Aiflay,Link Musicbia diatur likasi Appls
Home. / 1. Buka aplikasi Home, ketuk €, kemudian ketuk Add Accessory. / 2. Ketuk Don't
have  Code atau Ca't Scan,kemucian etk kon seaker. 3. Tungu sampl ek Anca

ditambahkan. / B

pilih ruang 4. Ketuk

Done.) / ATUR ULANG SPEAKER / SPESIFIKASI T[KNIK

TRANSDUSER:

DAYA QUTPUT:

RESPONS FREKUENS:

RASIO SINYAL DIBANDING DERAU:
INPUT DAYA:

JARINGAN NIRKABEL:

VERSI BLUETOOTH:

RENTANG FREKUENSI PEMANCAR BLUETOOTH:

'DAYA PEMANCAR BLUETOOTH:

MODULASI PEMANCAR BLUETOOTH:
RENTANG FREKUENSI PEMANCAR WI-F1 56:
DAYA PEMANCAR WI-FI 56:

MODULASI WI-F1 56:

KOMPATIBILITAS JARINGAN WI-FI 56:

RENTANG FREKUENSI PEMANCAR WI-FI 2.46:
DAYA PEMANCAR WI-Fl 2.46:

MODULASI WI-FI 2.46:
KOMPATIBILITAS JARINGAN WI-FI 2.4G:

FORMAT AUDIO YANG DIDUKUNG:
DIMENSI (DIA X H:
BERAT:

1X64MM

1X20WRMS

60HZ - 20KHZ

8008

100-240V-50/60HZ
802.11A/B/G/N/AC (2.4/5 GHZ)

2402~ 2.480 MHZ
<12 0BM
GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
5,725~ 5,825 GHZ
<20 DBM (EIRP)
OFDM, BPSK, PSK, 160AM, 640AM, 2560AM
IEEE 802.11A/N/AC
2.412-2.472 MHZ (PITAISM 2.4 GHZ,
AS 11SALURAN, EROPA DAN LAINNYA
13 SALURAN)
<19 DBM (EIRP)
OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DOPSK, CCK,
160AM, 640AM
IEEE 802.11B/G/N
HE-AAC, LC-AAC, MP3, VORBIS, WAV (LPCM),
FLAC, 0PUS
112X 134 MM
7306



TOPTOBAA MAPKA:
HASHAYEHVE TOBAPA:
W3rOTOBUTE Ib:

CTPAHA TIPOVCXOX LIEHVA:

VIMIOPTEP B POCCHHD:

TAPAHTYIHbIA TIEPYO]:
VHDOPMALIVA 0 CEPBICHDIX LIEHTPAX:
CPOK C/IYXBbl:

TOBAP CEPTUOWLIMPOBAH
[DATATIPOU3BOLCTBA:

JBL
AKTUBHAA AKYCTUHECKAR CUCTEMA

XAPMAH UHTEPHELLIHA UHAACTPY3 MHKOPTIOPEVTE ], CLLIA, 06901 KOHHEKTUKYT, F.CTAM®OPLL, ATNIAHTUK
CTPUT 400, 00UC 1500

KIATAM

000 “XAPMAH PYC CIAVASC", POCCHA, 127018, T MOCKBA, Y. [IBUHLLEB, 1112, K. 1
ron

WWW.HARMAN.COM/RU TEN. +7-800-700-0467

2700A

AL

[IATA W3rOTOBJIEHWA YCTPOVICTBA OMPEAENAETCA N0 [BYM BYKBEHHbIM OBO3HAYEHUAM 13 BTOPOV
TPYNMbl GMBO/IOB CEPUHOTO HOMEPA W3AEANA, CAEAYIOLIMX MOCAE PASTEMMTENbHOTO 3HAKA ().
KOOWPOBKA COOTBETCTBYET MOPALIKY BYKB NIATUHCKOrO ANIOABUTA, HAYMHAR C AHBAPA 2010 T0AA:
000000-MY0000000, FA1E «M» - MECAL| POU3BO/ICTBA (A - AHBAPb, B - OEBPASIb, C - MAPTUT.A M «Yn -
[001 NPOM3BOACTBA (A - 2010,B- 2011,C- 2012 T.[L).

JICTIONb3Y/TE YCTPOUCTBO TOJbKO IO MPAMOMY HASHAYEHMIO B COOTBETCTBW C MPEMOCTABMEHHO/ UHCTPYKLWEW. HE TIbITAUTECH
CAMOCTOATE/IbHO BCKPbIBATb KOPMYC TOBAPA W OCYLIECTBAIATb PEMOHT. B CYYAE OBHAPYXEHUA HEAOCTATKOB WA [IEQEKTOB,
OGPALLIAVTECh 3A TAPAHTIHbIM OECTYXVIBAHWEM B COOTBETCTBIAVI C MHGOPMALIMEW U3 TAPAHTIHOTO TATIOHA. OCOBbIE YCTIOBIAR XPAHEHHA,
PEATWSALLAY W (/IV) TPAHCTIOPTUPOBKA HE TIPEAYCMOTPEHI. VISBET AVITE BOSTIEVCTBIA SKCTPEMAJIbHbIX TEMEPATYP, JIOJITOBPEMEHHOM0
BOSJEVCTBIA BATY, CUITbHbIX MATHUTHbIX TIONE/L YCTPOICTBO MIPEAHASHAUEHO /LA PABOTbIB XXW/TbIX 30HAX. CPOK FOZIHOCTU HE OTPAHMYEH
TIPU COBMHOLIEHAN YCTIOBH XPAHEHVA. MOXANYWCTA, HE YTUIMSUPYITE YCTPOIGTBA C JWTUA-OHHBIMA AKKYMYNIATOPAMM BMECTE C

BbITOBbIMY OTXOLAMM.

USE RESTRICTION: THIS DEVICE IS RESTRICTED TO INDOOR USE WHEN
OPERATING IN THE 5150 T0 5350 MHZ FREQUENCY RANGE IN FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES:

BELGIUM (BE), GREECE (EL), LITHUANIA (LT), PORTUGAL (PT), BULGARIA
(BG), SPAIN (ES), LUXEMBOURG (LU), ROMANIA (RO), CZECH REPUBLIC
(CZ), FRANCE (FR), HUNGARY (HU), SLOVENIA (SD), DENMARK (DK),
CROATIA (HR), MALTA (MT), SLOVAKIA (SK), GERMANY (DE), ITALY T),
NETHERLANDS (NL), FINLAND (FI), ESTONIA (EE), CYPRUS (CY), AUSTRIA
(AT), SWEDEN (SE), IRELAND (IE), LATVIA (LV), POLAND (PL) AND UNITED
KINGDOM (UK).



Chromecast
built-in

Google, Google Play, Google Home and Chromecast built-in are trademarks of Google LLC.

®+' Google Assistant A

The Google Assistant is not available in certain languages and countries. Requires Internet connection. Requires Chromecast or Chromecast built-in device. Availability of services varies by country and language. Subscriptions for
services may be required.

Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Apple®, AirPlay®, iPad®, iPad Air®, iPad Pro®, iPhone® are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards.
To control this AirPlay 2—enabled speaker, i0S 11.4 or later is required.

CERTIFIED

THE WI-FI CERTIFIED™ LOGO IS A CERTIFICATION MARK OF THE WI-FI ALLIANCE®.

€3 Bluetooth’

THE BLUETOOTH® WORD MARK AND LOGOS ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OWNED BY THE BLUETOOTH SIG, INC. AND ANY USE OF SUCH MARKS BY HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED IS UNDER LICENSE. OTHER
TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES ARE THOSE OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS.
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